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1.   INTRODUCTION 

 

 

 

This document contains census information on student enrolment as of the 30th of April 2020, as this is 
the University’s 2020 census reference date. Data was retrieved from the database, analysed and 
presented in a meaningful format. 

 
This document therefore, shows enrolment information by faculties, departments, 

qualifications, demographics, offering types and study period of students. 
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2.   OVERALL ENROLMENT 

 

  

 

Table 2.1: Enrolment by Faculty and Sex, 2020 

Faculty School Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Computing and Informatics 334 991 1325 5.3% 15.6% 10.5% 

Engineering 379 1100 1479 6.0% 17.3% 11.7% 

Health and Applied Sciences 716 468 1184 11.4% 7.4% 9.4% 

Human Sciences 1105 828 1933 17.6% 13.0% 15.3% 

Management Sciences 3244 2301 5545 51.8% 36.3% 44.0% 

Nat Resource & Spatial Science 474 645 1119 7.6% 10.2% 8.9% 

Office of the Registrar 13 12 25 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 

Grand Total 6265 6345 12610 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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3.   ENROLMENT BY OFFERING TYPE AND CAMPUS           

Figure 3.1: Enrolment by Offering Type, 2020 

 

 

 

Table 3.2: Enrolment by Campus and Sex, 2020 

Campus Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Windhoek 5711 5946 11657 91.2% 93.7% 92.4% 

Gobabis 27 15 42 0.4% 0.2% 0.3% 

Katima Mulilo 22 29 51 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 

Keetmanshoop 45 26 71 0.7% 0.4% 0.6% 

Ongwediva College 112 63 175 1.8% 1.0% 1.4% 

Opuwo 3 7 10 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 

Otjiwarongo 63 38 101 1.0% 0.6% 0.8% 

Outapi 23 22 45 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 

Rundu 45 40 85 0.7% 0.6% 0.7% 

Tsumeb 42 39 81 0.7% 0.6% 0.6% 

Walvis Bay 172 120 292 2.7% 1.9% 2.3% 

Grand Total 6265 6345 12610 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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4.  ENROLMENT BY QUALIFICATION TYPE AND PERIOD OF STUDY 

 

Table 4.1: Enrolment by Qualification Type and Sex, 2020 

Qualification Type 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Doctoral Degree 17 24 41 0.3% 0.4% 0.3% 

Masters Degree 288 247 535 4.6% 3.9% 4.2% 

Honours Degree 630 329 959 10.1% 5.2% 7.6% 

Postgraduate Diploma 17 14 31 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 

Postgraduate Certificate 31 29 60 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 

Professional Bachelor Degree 400 531 931 6.4% 8.4% 7.4% 

Bachelor Degree 4500 4535 9035 71.8% 71.5% 71.6% 

Diploma 263 348 611 4.2% 5.5% 4.8% 

Certificate 15 42 57 0.2% 0.7% 0.5% 

Introductory Courses 91 234 325 1.5% 3.7% 2.6% 

Non-Degree Purpose 13 12 25 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 

Grand Total 6265 6345 12610 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 
 

Table 4.2: Undergraduate Enrolment by Faculty, Qualification Type and Sex, 2020 

Faculty Name Qualification Type 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Computing and Informatics 
Bachelor Degree 243 833 1076 4.6% 14.6% 9.8% 

Certificate 6 30 36 0.1% 0.5% 0.3% 

Engineering 

Professional Bachelor Degree 153 432 585 2.9% 7.6% 5.3% 

Bachelor Degree 81 328 409 1.5% 5.8% 3.7% 

Diploma 20 43 63 0.4% 0.8% 0.6% 

Introductory Courses 91 234 325 1.7% 4.1% 3.0% 

Health and Applied Sciences 
Professional Bachelor Degree 247 99 346 4.7% 1.7% 3.2% 

Bachelor Degree 404 328 732 7.6% 5.8% 6.7% 

Human Sciences 

Bachelor Degree 729 496 1225 13.8% 8.7% 11.2% 

Diploma 175 204 379 3.3% 3.6% 3.5% 

Certificate 9 12 21 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 

Management Sciences 
Bachelor Degree 2705 2070 4775 51.2% 36.3% 43.5% 

Diploma 30 24 54 0.6% 0.4% 0.5% 

Nat Resource & Spatial Science 
Bachelor Degree 338 480 818 6.4% 8.4% 7.4% 

Diploma 38 77 115 0.7% 1.4% 1.0% 

Office of the Registrar Non-Degree Purpose 13 12 25 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 

Grand Total   5282 5702 10984 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 4.3: Post graduate Enrolment by Faculty, Qualification Type and Sex, 2020 

Faculty Name Qualification Type 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Computing and Informatics 

Doctoral Degree 3 11 14 0.3% 1.7% 0.9% 

Masters Degree 29 43 72 3.0% 6.7% 4.4% 

Honours Degree 40 63 103 4.1% 9.8% 6.3% 

Postgraduate Certificate 13 11 24 1.3% 1.7% 1.5% 

Engineering 
Doctoral Degree 3 4 7 0.3% 0.6% 0.4% 

Masters Degree 31 59 90 3.2% 9.2% 5.5% 

Health and Applied Sciences 

Masters Degree 32 14 46 3.3% 2.2% 2.8% 

Honours Degree 25 24 49 2.5% 3.7% 3.0% 

Postgraduate Diploma 8 3 11 0.8% 0.5% 0.7% 

Human Sciences 

Masters Degree 66 37 103 6.7% 5.8% 6.3% 

Honours Degree 108 61 169 11.0% 9.5% 10.4% 

Postgraduate Certificate 18 18 36 1.8% 2.8% 2.2% 

Management Sciences 

Masters Degree 96 63 159 9.8% 9.8% 9.8% 

Honours Degree 404 133 537 41.1% 20.7% 33.0% 

Postgraduate Diploma 9 11 20 0.9% 1.7% 1.2% 

Nat Resource & Spatial Science 

Doctoral Degree 11 9 20 1.1% 1.4% 1.2% 

Masters Degree 34 31 65 3.5% 4.8% 4.0% 

Honours Degree 53 48 101 5.4% 7.5% 6.2% 

Grand Total   983 643 1626 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 4.4:  Post graduate Enrolment by Qualification Type, Qualification Name and Sex, 2020 

Qualification Type  Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number 

Female Male Total 

Doctoral Degree 

10DNRS D.Phil.: NATURAL RESOURCE Sc. NQF: 10 7 4 11 

10DPSS D.Phil.: SPATIAL SCIENCE NQF: 10 4 5 9 

10DRPE D.Phil. IN ENGINEERING NQF: 10 3 4 7 

10PDCS D.Phil.: COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 10 1 7 8 

10PDIN D.Phil. IN INFORMATICS NQF: 10 2 4 6 

Masters Degree 

09MAGB MASTER OF AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 9 1 1 2 

09MAGM MASTER OF AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 9 2 4 6 

09MARC MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE NQF: 9 3 9 12 

09MARK MASTER OF MARKETING 13 4 17 

09MBA MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION NQF: 9 20 15 35 

09MCSC MASTER OF COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 9 12 24 36 

09MEAL M.: ENGLISH & APPLIED LINGUISTICS NQF: 9 46 14 60 

09MEEN MASTER: ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING NQF: 9 9 8 17 

09MGEO M.: GEOINF. SC. & EARTH OBSERV. NQF: 9 6 7 13 

09MHRM MASTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 15 9 24 

09MIEN MASTER OF INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING NQF: 9 10 26 36 

09MINF MASTER OF INFORMATICS NQF: 9 17 19 36 

09MIWR MASTER: INT. WATER RESOURCES MNGT NQF: 9 7 7 14 

09MJMT MASTER: JOURNALISM & MEDIA TECH. NQF:   20 23 43 

09MLAM M.: LEADERSHIP & CHANGE MGMT  NQF: 9 16 10 26 

09MLSC M.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT NQF: 9 15 16 31 

09MMA MASTER OF MANAGEMENT 17 9 26 

09MNRM MASTER OF NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT NQF: 9 12 8 20 

09MNRT MASTER OF NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT NQF: 9 2 1 3 

09MOHS MASTER OF HEALTH SCIENCES  NQF: 9 26 7 33 

09MSAM M.SC.: APPLIED MATHEMATICS  NQF: 9 1 2 3 

09MSAS M.Sc.: APPLIED STATISTICS NQF: 9 5 5 10 

09MSES M.: SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SYSTEMS NQF: 9 5 18 23 

09MSPS MASTER OF SPATIAL SCIENCE  NQF: 9 8 1 9 

Honours Degree 

08BAGH BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURE HONOURS NQF: 8 2   2 

08BARH B.: ARCHITECTURE HONOURS NQF: 8 5 9 14 

08BBMH B.: BUSINESS MANAGEMENT HONOURS NQF: 8 190 60 250 

08BCCH B. COMP. SC. HONS.: COMM. NETW. NQF: 8 5 19 24 

08BCHC B. COMP. SC. HONS.: COMM. NETW. NQF: 8 1 3 4 

08BCHM B. COMP. SC. HONS.: MOBILE DEV. NQF: 8 1  1 

08BCHS B. COMP. SC. HONS.: SOFT. DEV. NQF: 8 3 13 16 

08BCJH B.: CRIMINAL JUSTICE HONOURS NQF: 8 22 14 36 

08BCOH BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION HONOURS NQF: 8 28 13 41 

08BCSH B. COMP. SC. HONS.: SOFTWARE DEV. NQF: 8 1  1 

08BEHO BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS HONOURS  NQF: 8 37 17 54 

08BENH BACHELOR OF ENGLISH HONOURS NQF: 8 31 13 44 

08BGEH BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS HONOURS  NQF: 8  6 6 

08BHDF B.COMP. SC. HONS.: DIG. FORENSICS NQF: 8 6 6 12 

08BHIS B.COMP. SC. HONS.: INFOR. SECUR.  NQF: 8 9 11 20 

08BHLA BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION HONOURS 4 6 10 

08BHNC B. NAT. RES. MGMT HONS IN NAT CONS NQF:8 2  2 

08BHTH B.:HOSPITALITY & TOURISM MGMT. HONS. 5 1 6 

08BIFB B. INFORMATICS HONS (BUS. INFOR) NQF: 8 8 8 16 

08BIHB B. INFORMATICS HONS (BUS. INFOR) NQF: 8 2 2 4 

08BIHW B.INFORMATICS HONOURS (WEB INFOR) NQF: 8 4 1 5 

08BJMH B.: JOURN. & MEDIA TECH HONOURS  NQF: 8 9 4 13 

08BLAH BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION HONOURS 4 2 6 

08BMCH B.: EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE HONS  NQF: 8 1 2 3 

08BNRH B. NAT. RES. MGMT HONS IN NAT CONS NQF:8 5 9 14 

08BOQH B. QUANTITY SURVEYING HONOURS NQF:8  11 4 15 

08BOSH B Sc HONOURS (APPLIED BIOLOGY) NQF: 8 5 2 7 

08BPMH B.: PUBLIC MANAGEMENT HONOURS  NQF: 8 18 17 35 

08BRDH BACHELOR OF REG. & RURAL DEV. HONS NQF:8 4 4 8 

08BSAH B.SC.: AGRIC. HONS (AGRIB. MAN) NQF: 8 4 5 9 

08BSHB B Sc HONOURS (BIOTECHNOLOGY) NQF: 8 5  5 

08BSHC B Sc HONOURS (APPLIED CHEMISTRY) NQF: 8 7 4 11 

08BSHP B Sc.: HONOURS (APPLIED PHYSICS) NQF: 8 5 10 15 

08BSMH B.SC.: HONS. APPLIED MATHEMATICS  NQF: 8 2 2 4 

08BSSH B.SC.: HONS. APPLIED STATISTICS  NQF: 8  4 4 

08BURH B.: URB. & REG. PLANNING HONS.  NQF: 8 7 1 8 

08GEOH BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS HONOURS  NQF: 8  1 1 

08HBGI BACHELOR OF GEOINFO. TECH. HONOURS NQF:8 4  4 

08HHRM BACHELOR OF HUMAN RES. MGMT. HON  NQF: 8 104 22 126 

08HMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING HONOURS NQF: 8 46 21 67 

08LSCH B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT HON. 21 12 33 

08TRPH B.: TOWN & REG. PLANNING HONOURS  NQF: 8 1 1 2 

22BLOH BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS HONOURS NQF: 8 1   1 

Postgraduate Diploma 
08PGDM POST-GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN MGMT NQF: 8 9 11 20 

08PGHM P.G.DIPL: HEALTH INFO. SYS. MNGT  NQF: 8 8 3 11 

Postgraduate Certificate 
08PCHE PGC: HIGHER EDUCATION NQF: 8 18 18 36 

08PGCI POSTGRADUATE CERT.: INFORMATICS NQF: 8 13 11 24 

Grand Total     983 643 1626 
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Table 4.5: Undergraduate Enrolment by Period of Study, Faculty and Sex, 2020 

Faculty Name Period of Study 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Computing and Informatics 

1 97 354 451 1.8% 6.2% 4.1% 

2 74 239 313 1.4% 4.2% 2.8% 

3 78 270 348 1.5% 4.7% 3.2% 

Engineering 

0 91 234 325 1.7% 4.1% 3.0% 

1 100 298 398 1.9% 5.2% 3.6% 

2 62 153 215 1.2% 2.7% 2.0% 

3 41 131 172 0.8% 2.3% 1.6% 

4 51 221 272 1.0% 3.9% 2.5% 

Health and Applied Sciences 

1 211 177 388 4.0% 3.1% 3.5% 

2 203 111 314 3.8% 1.9% 2.9% 

3 198 120 318 3.7% 2.1% 2.9% 

4 39 19 58 0.7% 0.3% 0.5% 

Human Sciences 

1 419 349 768 7.9% 6.1% 7.0% 

2 243 165 408 4.6% 2.9% 3.7% 

3 251 198 449 4.8% 3.5% 4.1% 

Management Sciences 

1 902 810 1712 17.1% 14.2% 15.6% 

2 800 583 1383 15.1% 10.2% 12.6% 

3 996 687 1683 18.9% 12.0% 15.3% 

4 37 14 51 0.7% 0.2% 0.5% 

Nat Resource & Spatial Science 

1 134 203 337 2.5% 3.6% 3.1% 

2 109 176 285 2.1% 3.1% 2.6% 

3 120 167 287 2.3% 2.9% 2.6% 

4 13 11 24 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 

Office of the Registrar 1 13 12 25 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 

Grand Total   5282 5702 10984 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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5. ENROLMENT BY DEMOGRAPHICS 

Table 5.1: Enrolment by Nationality and Sex, 2020 

Country Name  
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Angola 44 78 122 0.70% 1.23% 0.97% 

Botswana 4 4 8 0.06% 0.06% 0.06% 

Burundi 1 1 2 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 

Cameroon 3 1 4 0.05% 0.02% 0.03% 

China 1 1 2 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 

Democratic Republic of Congo 53 96 149 0.85% 1.51% 1.18% 

Denmark 1  1 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

Eswatini 5 3 8 0.08% 0.05% 0.06% 

Ethiopia 1  1 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

Finland 1  1 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

France   1 1 0.00% 0.02% 0.01% 

Germany 5 9 14 0.08% 0.14% 0.11% 

Ghana 1 1 2 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 

India 1 1 2 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 

Indonesia 1  1 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

Italy 1  1 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

Kenya 1 3 4 0.02% 0.05% 0.03% 

Lesotho 2  2 0.03% 0.00% 0.02% 

Malawi 13 6 19 0.21% 0.09% 0.15% 

Mali 2  2 0.03% 0.00% 0.02% 

Malaysia 1  1 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

Namibia 5802 5673 11475 92.61% 89.41% 91.00% 

Namibia Permanent Residents 176 218 394 2.81% 3.44% 3.12% 

Niger   1 1 0.00% 0.02% 0.01% 

Nigeria 5 24 29 0.08% 0.38% 0.23% 

Republic of Congo 3 3 6 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 

Rwanda 1 1 2 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 

South Africa 9 7 16 0.14% 0.11% 0.13% 

South Sudan   1 1 0.00% 0.02% 0.01% 

Spain 1  1 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

Tanzania 2 5 7 0.03% 0.08% 0.06% 

Uganda   3 3 0.00% 0.05% 0.02% 

United Kingdom (UK)   1 1 0.00% 0.02% 0.01% 

United States of America 1  1 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

Zambia 17 21 38 0.27% 0.33% 0.30% 

Zimbabwe 106 182 288 1.69% 2.87% 2.28% 

Grand Total 6265 6345 12610 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
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Table 5.2: Enrolment by SADC Nationals and Sex, 2020 (Excluding Namibia) 

 

Country Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Angola 44 78 122 17.3% 19.4% 18.6% 

Botswana 4 4 8 1.6% 1.0% 1.2% 

Democratic Republic of Congo 53 96 149 20.8% 23.9% 22.7% 

Eswatini 5 3 8 2.0% 0.7% 1.2% 

Lesotho 2 0 2 0.8% 0.0% 0.3% 

Malawi 13 6 19 5.1% 1.5% 2.9% 

South Africa 9 7 16 3.5% 1.7% 2.4% 

Tanzania 2 5 7 0.8% 1.2% 1.1% 

Zambia 17 21 38 6.7% 5.2% 5.8% 

Zimbabwe 106 182 288 41.6% 45.3% 43.8% 

Grand Total 255 402 657 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

 

Table 5.3: Enrolment by Age and Sex, 2020 

Age group  
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Under 20 1051 1013 2064 16.8% 16.0% 16.4% 

20-24 2622 3007 5629 41.9% 47.4% 44.6% 

25-29 1104 1061 2165 17.6% 16.7% 17.2% 

30-34 728 606 1334 11.6% 9.6% 10.6% 

35-39 413 355 768 6.6% 5.6% 6.1% 

40-44 228 193 421 3.6% 3.0% 3.3% 

45-49 90 80 170 1.4% 1.3% 1.3% 

50-54 21 19 40 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 

55-59 8 6 14 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 

60+   5 5 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 

Grand Total 6265 6345 12610 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

 

Table 5.4: Enrolment by Marital Status and Sex, 2020 

 

Marital Status 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Divorced 16 4 20 0.26% 0.06% 0.16% 

Married  419 274 693 6.69% 4.32% 5.50% 

Never Married (Single)   5084 5301 10385 81.15% 83.55% 82.36% 

Widowed 4 1 5 0.06% 0.02% 0.04% 

(blank) 742 765 1507 11.84% 12.06% 11.95% 

Grand Total 6265 6345 12610 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
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Table 5.5: Enrolment by Region and Sex, 2020 

 

Region of School 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Erongo 463 332 795 7.4% 5.2% 6.3% 

Hardap 116 106 222 1.9% 1.7% 1.8% 

Karas 177 135 312 2.8% 2.1% 2.5% 

Kavango East 138 301 439 2.2% 4.7% 3.5% 

Kavango West 35 74 109 0.6% 1.2% 0.9% 

Khomas 2370 1929 4299 37.8% 30.4% 34.1% 

Kunene 45 67 112 0.7% 1.1% 0.9% 

Non Namibian 443 550 993 7.1% 8.7% 7.9% 

Ohangwena 250 373 623 4.0% 5.9% 4.9% 

Omaheke 63 48 111 1.0% 0.8% 0.9% 

Omusati 508 541 1049 8.1% 8.5% 8.3% 

Oshana 489 557 1046 7.8% 8.8% 8.3% 

Oshikoto 524 529 1053 8.4% 8.3% 8.4% 

Otjozondjupa 229 215 444 3.7% 3.4% 3.5% 

Zambezi 157 277 434 2.5% 4.4% 3.4% 

Not Recorded 258 311 569 4.1% 4.9% 4.5% 

Grand Total 6265 6345 12610 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

Tale 5.6: Enrolment by Accommodation Status and Sex, 2020 

 

Hostel/Non Hostel 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Hostel 187 258 445 3% 4% 4% 

Non-Hostel 6078 6087 12165 97% 96% 96% 

Grand Total 6265 6345 12610 100% 100% 100% 
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6. ENROLMENT BY FACULTY 

6.1:  Faculty of Management Sciences 

Table 6.1.1: Enrolment by Department and Sex, 2020 

Department Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Accounting, Economics & Finance 1189 828 2017 36.7% 36.0% 36.4% 

Hospitality & Tourism Management 109 66 175 3.4% 2.9% 3.2% 

HP Graduate School Of Business 45 36 81 1.4% 1.6% 1.5% 

Management Studies 1264 631 1895 39.0% 27.4% 34.2% 

Marketing And Logistics 628 734 1362 19.4% 31.9% 24.6% 

Nam Grad School Of Accounting 9 6 15 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 

Grand Total 3244 2301 5545 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

Table 6.1.2: Enrolment by Offering Type and Sex, 2020 

Offering type code 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

DI 990 586 1576 31% 25% 28% 

FM 1321 1057 2378 41% 46% 43% 

PM 933 658 1591 29% 29% 29% 

Grand Total 3244 2301 5545 100% 100% 100% 
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Table 6.1.3: Enrolment by Qualification Name and Sex, 2020 

Qualification Name Qualification Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

06DBPM DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS PROCESS MGMT NQF: 6 21 18 39 0.65% 0.78% 0.70% 

07BACC BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING (CHARTERED ACC.) 108 59 167 3.33% 2.56% 3.01% 

07BBIA B.: BUSINESS & INFORMATION ADMIN NQF: 7 144 43 187 4.44% 1.87% 3.37% 

07BBMA BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 133 72 205 4.10% 3.13% 3.70% 

07BBMN BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF:7 279 221 500 8.60% 9.60% 9.02% 

07BCNA BACHELOR OF CULINARY ARTS 11 4 15 0.34% 0.17% 0.27% 

07BECO BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS NQF: 7 204 225 429 6.29% 9.78% 7.74% 

07BENT BACHELOR OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP  NQF:  7 29 28 57 0.89% 1.22% 1.03% 

07BHMN BACHELOR OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT NQF:7 15 8 23 0.46% 0.35% 0.41% 

07BHOM BACHELOR OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 20 4 24 0.62% 0.17% 0.43% 

07BLSC B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT NQF: 7 255 295 550 7.86% 12.82% 9.92% 

07BLSM B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT NQF: 7 24 29 53 0.74% 1.26% 0.96% 

07BMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING NQF: 7 39 20 59 1.20% 0.87% 1.06% 

07BOAC BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING NQF: 7 840 527 1367 25.89% 22.90% 24.65% 

07BOMT B.: OFFICE MANAGEMENT & TECH. NQF: 7 27 1 28 0.83% 0.04% 0.50% 

07BOSM BACHELOR OF SPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 12 39 51 0.37% 1.69% 0.92% 

07BOTM BACHELOR OF TOURISM MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 27 14 41 0.83% 0.61% 0.74% 

07BTID B.: TOURISM INNOVATION & DEVELOPMENT 29 35 64 0.89% 1.52% 1.15% 

07BTRA BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 96 186 282 2.96% 8.08% 5.09% 

07BTRM BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 9 24 33 0.28% 1.04% 0.60% 

07DTOA DIPLOMA IN THE THEORY OF ACCOUNTING 9 6 15 0.28% 0.26% 0.27% 

07HRMB BACHELOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES MGMT NQF: 7 290 140 430 8.94% 6.08% 7.75% 

07MARB BACHELOR OF MARKETING NQF: 7 97 88 185 2.99% 3.82% 3.34% 

08BBMH B.: BUSINESS MANAGEMENT HONOURS NQF: 8 190 60 250 5.86% 2.61% 4.51% 

08BEHO BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS HONOURS  NQF: 8 37 17 54 1.14% 0.74% 0.97% 

08BHTH B.: HOSPITALITY & TOURISM MGMT. HONS. 5 1 6 0.15% 0.04% 0.11% 

08HHRM BACHELOR OF HUMAN RES. MGMT. HON  NQF: 8 104 22 126 3.21% 0.96% 2.27% 

08HMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING HONOURS NQF: 8 46 21 67 1.42% 0.91% 1.21% 

08LSCH B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT HON. 21 12 33 0.65% 0.52% 0.60% 

08PGDM POST-GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN MGMT NQF: 8 9 11 20 0.28% 0.48% 0.36% 

09MARK MASTER OF MARKETING 13 4 17 0.40% 0.17% 0.31% 

09MBA MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION NQF: 9 20 15 35 0.62% 0.65% 0.63% 

09MHRM MASTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 15 9 24 0.46% 0.39% 0.43% 

09MLAM M.: LEADERSHIP & CHANGE MGMT  NQF: 9 16 10 26 0.49% 0.43% 0.47% 

09MLSC M.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT NQF: 9 15 16 31 0.46% 0.70% 0.56% 

09MMA MASTER OF MANAGEMENT 17 9 26 0.52% 0.39% 0.47% 

21BBAD BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 15 8 23 0.46% 0.35% 0.41% 

22BLOH BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS HONOURS NQF: 8 1  1 0.03% 0.00% 0.02% 

27BHMN BACHELOR OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 2  2 0.06% 0.00% 0.04% 

Grand Total   3244 2301 5545 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
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Table 6.1.4: Enrolment by Qualification Name and Period of Study, 2020 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Total 

06DBPM DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS PROCESS MGMT NQF: 6 22 17   39 

07BACC BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING (CHARTERED ACC.) 58 52 57  167 

07BBIA B.: BUSINESS & INFORMATION ADMIN NQF: 7 94 46 47  187 

07BBMA BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 5  172 28 205 

07BBMN BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF:7 276 224   500 

07BCNA BACHELOR OF CULINARY ARTS 9 6   15 

07BECO BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS NQF: 7 143 118 168  429 

07BENT BACHELOR OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP  NQF:  7 32 10 15  57 

07BHMN BACHELOR OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT NQF:7    23  23 

07BHOM BACHELOR OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 14 10   24 

07BLSC B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT NQF: 7 221 160 169  550 

07BLSM B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT NQF: 7    53  53 

07BMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING NQF: 7    59  59 

07BOAC BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING NQF: 7 449 415 503  1367 

07BOMT B.: OFFICE MANAGEMENT & TECH. NQF: 7   1 27  28 

07BOSM BACHELOR OF SPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 28 8 15  51 

07BOTM BACHELOR OF TOURISM MANAGEMENT NQF: 7    41  41 

07BTID B.: TOURISM INNOVATION & DEVELOPMENT 31 33   64 

07BTRA BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 79 116 87  282 

07BTRM BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7    33  33 

07DTOA DIPLOMA IN THE THEORY OF ACCOUNTING 15    15 

07HRMB BACHELOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES MGMT NQF: 7 142 110 178  430 

07MARB BACHELOR OF MARKETING NQF: 7 94 57 34  185 

08BBMH B.: BUSINESS MANAGEMENT HONOURS NQF: 8 236 11  3 250 

08BEHO BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS HONOURS  NQF: 8 54    54 

08BHTH B.:HOSPITALITY & TOURISM MGMT. HONS. 6    6 

08HHRM BACHELOR OF HUMAN RES. MGMT. HON  NQF: 8 126    126 

08HMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING HONOURS NQF: 8 67    67 

08LSCH B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT HON. 33    33 

08PGDM POST-GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN MGMT NQF: 8 20    20 

09MARK MASTER OF MARKETING 17    17 

09MBA MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION NQF: 9   9 26  35 

09MHRM MASTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 24    24 

09MLAM M.: LEADERSHIP & CHANGE MGMT  NQF: 9 2 13 11  26 

09MLSC M.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT NQF: 9 11 20   31 

09MMA MASTER OF MANAGEMENT 26    26 

21BBAD BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION    2 21 23 

22BLOH BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS HONOURS NQF: 8   1   1 

27BHMN BACHELOR OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT     2 2 

Grand Total   2334 1437 1720 54 5545 
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6.2: Faculty of Computing and Informatics 

Table 6.2.1: Enrolment by Department and Sex, 2020 

Department Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Computer Sciences 220 755 975 66% 76% 74% 

Informatics 114 236 350 34% 24% 26% 

Grand Total 334 991 1325 100% 100% 100% 

 

Table 6.2.2: Enrolment by Offering Type and Sex, 2020 

Offering Type 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Full-time 216 696 912 65% 70% 69% 

Part-time 118 295 413 35% 30% 31% 

Grand Total 334 991 1325 100% 100% 100% 

 

Table 6.2.3: Enrolment by Qualification and Sex, 2020 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

07BACS BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 7 86 325 411 26% 33% 31% 

07BAIF BACHELOR OF INFORMATICS NQF: 7 43 118 161 13% 12% 12% 

07BAIT BACHELOR OF INFORMATICS NQF: 7 25 73 98 7% 7% 7% 

07BCCS B.COMP. SC. IN CYBER SECURITY NQF: 7 40 125 165 12% 13% 12% 

07BCMS BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 7 49 192 241 15% 19% 18% 

07CBDT CERT: BIG DATA TECHNOLOGIES NQF: 7 2 10 12 1% 1% 1% 

07CEHI CERT: ETHICAL HACKING & INFO. SECURITY  4 20 24 1% 2% 2% 

08BCCH B. COMP. SC. HONS.: COMM. NETW. NQF: 8 5 19 24 1% 2% 2% 

08BCHC B. COMP. SC. HONS.: COMM. NETW. NQF: 8 1 3 4 0% 0% 0% 

08BCHM B. COMP. SC. HONS.: MOBILE DEV. NQF: 8 1  1 0% 0% 0% 

08BCHS B. COMP. SC. HONS.: SOFT. DEV. NQF: 8 3 13 16 1% 1% 1% 

08BCSH B. COMP. SC. HONS.: SOFTWARE DEV. NQF: 8 1  1 0% 0% 0% 

08BHDF B.COMP. SC. HONS.: DIG. FORENSICS NQF: 8 6 6 12 2% 1% 1% 

08BHIS B.COMP. SC. HONS.: INFOR. SECUR.  NQF: 8 9 11 20 3% 1% 2% 

08BIFB B. INFORMATICS HONS (BUS. INFOR) NQF: 8 8 8 16 2% 1% 1% 

08BIHB B. INFORMATICS HONS (BUS. INFOR) NQF: 8 2 2 4 1% 0% 0% 

08BIHW B.INFORMATICS HONOURS (WEB INFOR) NQF: 8 4 1 5 1% 0% 0% 

08PGCI POSTGRADUATE CERT.: INFORMATICS NQF: 8 13 11 24 4% 1% 2% 

09MCSC MASTER OF COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 9 12 24 36 4% 2% 3% 

09MINF MASTER OF INFORMATICS NQF: 9 17 19 36 5% 2% 3% 

10PDCS D.Phil.: COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 10 1 7 8 0% 1% 1% 

10PDIN D.Phil. IN INFORMATICS NQF: 10 2 4 6 1% 0% 0% 

Grand Total   334 991 1325 100% 100% 100% 
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Table 6.2.4: Enrolment by Qualification Name and Period of Study, 2020 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 

Number 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total 

07BACS BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 7   191 220 411 

07BAIF BACHELOR OF INFORMATICS NQF: 7   75 86 161 

07BAIT BACHELOR OF INFORMATICS NQF: 7 98   98 

07BCCS B.COMP. SC. IN CYBER SECURITY NQF: 7 76 47 42 165 

07BCMS BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 7 241   241 

07CBDT CERT: BIG DATA TECHNOLOGIES NQF: 7 12   12 

07CEHI CERT: ETHICAL HACKING & INFO. SECURITY  24   24 

08BCCH B. COMP. SC. HONS.: COMM. NETW. NQF: 8 24   24 

08BCHC B. COMP. SC. HONS.: COMM. NETW. NQF: 8 4   4 

08BCHM B. COMP. SC. HONS.: MOBILE DEV. NQF: 8 1   1 

08BCHS B. COMP. SC. HONS.: SOFT. DEV. NQF: 8 16   16 

08BCSH B. COMP. SC. HONS.: SOFTWARE DEV. NQF: 8 1   1 

08BHDF B.COMP. SC. HONS.: DIG. FORENSICS NQF: 8 12   12 

08BHIS B.COMP. SC. HONS.: INFOR. SECUR.  NQF: 8 20   20 

08BIFB B. INFORMATICS HONS (BUS. INFOR) NQF: 8 16   16 

08BIHB B. INFORMATICS HONS (BUS. INFOR) NQF: 8   4  4 

08BIHW B.INFORMATICS HONOURS (WEB INFOR) NQF: 8 5   5 

08PGCI POSTGRADUATE CERT.: INFORMATICS NQF: 8 24   24 

09MCSC MASTER OF COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 9 36   36 

09MINF MASTER OF INFORMATICS NQF: 9 36   36 

10PDCS D.Phil.: COMPUTER SCIENCE NQF: 10 8   8 

10PDIN D.Phil. IN INFORMATICS NQF: 10 6   6 

Grand Total   660 317 348 1325 

 

 

6.3: Faculty of Engineering 
 

Table 6.3.1: Enrolment by Department and Sex, 2020 

Department Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Civil & Environ Engineering 103 211 314 27% 19% 21% 

Dean : Engineering 94 238 332 25% 22% 22% 

Electrical & Computer Engineering 83 307 390 22% 28% 26% 

Mechanical & Marine Engineering 47 244 291 12% 22% 20% 

Mining and Process Engineering 52 100 152 14% 9% 10% 

Grand Total 379 1100 1479 100% 100% 100% 
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Table 6.3.2 Enrolment by Offering Type and Sex, 2020 

 

OFFERING_TYPE New 
Number Percentage 

Female Male  Total Female Male  Total 

Distance   2 2 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 

Full-time  316 1007 1323 83.2% 91.4% 89.3% 

Part-time 64 93 157 16.8% 8.4% 10.6% 

Grand Total 380 1102 1482 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

 

 Table 6.3.3: Enrolment by Qualification and Sex, 2020 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

04STEM INTRO. TO SC, TECH, ENGINEERING & MATHS. 91 234 325 24.0% 21.3% 22.0% 

07BECV B. TECH.: CIVIL ENGINEERING NQF: 7 12 40 52 3.2% 3.6% 3.5% 

07BELL B. TECH: ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING NQF: 7 10 17 27 2.6% 1.5% 1.8% 

07BMEC B.TECH.: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 10 62 72 2.6% 5.6% 4.9% 

07BPEN B. TECH.: POWER ENGINEERING NQF: 7 8 38 46 2.1% 3.5% 3.1% 

07BTME B.TECH.: MARINE ENGINEERING 13 30 43 3.4% 2.7% 2.9% 

08BCEN B.ENG. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING NQF:  8 10 12 22 2.6% 1.1% 1.5% 

08BCIV B.ENG. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING NQF:  8 39 81 120 10.3% 7.4% 8.1% 

08BECE B.: ENGINEERING IN CHEMICAL ENG.  12 34 46 3.2% 3.1% 3.1% 

08BEEP B.ENG.: ELECTRICAL POWER ENG. NQF: 8 30 104 134 7.9% 9.5% 9.1% 

08BEET B.ENG.: ELECTRONICS & TELECOM. NQF: 8 9 35 44 2.4% 3.2% 3.0% 

08BEME B.ENG.: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING  NQF: 8 8 77 85 2.1% 7.0% 5.7% 

08BIND B.ENG.: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING NQF: 8 4 5 9 1.1% 0.5% 0.6% 

08BMET BACHELOR OF ENG. IN METALLURGY NQF: 8 19 32 51 5.0% 2.9% 3.4% 

08BMIN BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING IN MINING NQF: 8 21 34 55 5.5% 3.1% 3.7% 

09MEEN MASTER: ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING NQF: 9 9 8 17 2.4% 0.7% 1.1% 

09MIEN MASTER OF INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING NQF: 9 10 26 36 2.6% 2.4% 2.4% 

09MIWR MASTER: INT. WATER RESOURCES MNGT NQF: 9 7 7 14 1.8% 0.6% 0.9% 

09MSES M.: SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SYSTEMS NQF: 9 5 18 23 1.3% 1.6% 1.6% 

10DRPE D.Phil. IN ENGINEERING NQF: 10 3 4 7 0.8% 0.4% 0.5% 

35BCUR B.TECH. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING (URBAN) 6 18 24 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 

35BCWT B.TECH. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING (WATER)   2 2 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 

35BEEP BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING:ELECTRICAL POWER 1 16 17 0.3% 1.5% 1.1% 

35BEET BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING: ELEC. & TELECOM   2 2 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 

35BELL BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN ELECTRONIC ENG 6 21 27 1.6% 1.9% 1.8% 

35BMEC BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN MECHANICAL ENG 2 44 46 0.5% 4.0% 3.1% 

35BPEN BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN POWER ENG. 14 56 70 3.7% 5.1% 4.7% 

35DCPM NAT. DIPLOMA ENGIN:CIVIL &PROJECT MANAG. 20 43 63 5.3% 3.9% 4.3% 

Grand Total   379 1100 1479 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 6.3.4: Enrolment by Qualification Name and Period of Study, 2020 
 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number 

Year 0 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Total 

04STEM INTRO. TO SC, TECH, ENGINEERING & MATHS. 325     325 

07BECV B. TECH.: CIVIL ENGINEERING NQF: 7   33   19 52 

07BELL B. TECH: ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING NQF: 7   27    27 

07BMEC B.TECH.: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING   51 19 2  72 

07BPEN B. TECH.: POWER ENGINEERING NQF: 7   45 1   46 

07BTME B.TECH.: MARINE ENGINEERING   26 17   43 

08BCEN B.ENG. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING NQF:  8   21   1 22 

08BCIV B.ENG. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING NQF:  8   16 30 30 44 120 

08BECE B.: ENGINEERING IN CHEMICAL ENG.    23 15 8  46 

08BEEP B.ENG.: ELECTRICAL POWER ENG. NQF: 8   58 30 22 24 134 

08BEET B.ENG.: ELECTRONICS & TELECOM. NQF: 8   25 7 5 7 44 

08BEME B.ENG.: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING  NQF: 8   34 22 15 14 85 

08BIND B.ENG.: INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING NQF: 8   3 6   9 

08BMET BACHELOR OF ENG. IN METALLURGY NQF: 8   18 9 4 20 51 

08BMIN BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING IN MINING NQF: 8   15 16 9 15 55 

09MEEN MASTER: ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING NQF: 9   11 6   17 

09MIEN MASTER OF INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING NQF: 9   18 18   36 

09MIWR MASTER: INT. WATER RESOURCES MNGT NQF: 9   1 13   14 

09MSES M.: SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SYSTEMS NQF: 9   15 8   23 

10DRPE D.Phil. IN ENGINEERING NQF: 10   3 4   7 

35BCUR B.TECH. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING (URBAN)      24 24 

35BCWT B.TECH. IN CIVIL ENGINEERING (WATER)      2 2 

35BEEP BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING:ELECTRICAL POWER      17 17 

35BEET BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING: ELEC. & TELECOM     1 1 2 

35BELL BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN ELECTRONIC ENG   1 7 5 14 27 

35BMEC BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN MECHANICAL ENG    2 15 29 46 

35BPEN BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN POWER ENG.   2 13 14 41 70 

35DCPM NAT. DIPLOMA ENGIN:CIVIL &PROJECT MANAG.     21 42   63 

Grand Total   325 446 264 172 272 1479 

 

 

6.4:  Faculty of Health & Applied Sciences 

 

Table 6.4.1: Enrolment by Department and Sex, 2020 

Department Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Health Sciences 380 197 577 53% 42% 49% 

Mathematics and Statistics 74 110 184 10% 24% 16% 

Natural and Applied Sciences 262 161 423 37% 34% 36% 

Grand Total 716 468 1184 100% 100% 100% 
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Table 6.4.2: Enrolment by Offering Type and Sex, 2020 

Offering Type 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Fulltime 686 436 1122 96% 93% 95% 

Part-time 30 32 62 4% 7% 5% 

Grand Total 716 468 1184 100% 100% 100% 

 

Table 6.4.3: Enrolment by Qualification and Sex, 2020 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

07BAMS B.SC.: APPLIED MATHS & STATISTICS NQF: 7 66 97 163 9.2% 20.7% 13.8% 

07BHIS B.Sc.: HEALTH INFO. SYSTEMS MNGT. NQF: 7 68 38 106 9.5% 8.1% 9.0% 

07BOMC BACHELOR OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE NQF:7 30 48 78 4.2% 10.3% 6.6% 

07BOSC BACHELOR OF SCIENCE  NQF: 7 240 145 385 33.5% 31.0% 32.5% 

08BMCH B.: EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE HONS  NQF: 8 1 2 3 0.1% 0.4% 0.3% 

08BMLS B.: MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES NQF: 8 99 30 129 13.8% 6.4% 10.9% 

08BOHN BACHELOR OF HUMAN NUTRITION NQF: 8 71 15 86 9.9% 3.2% 7.3% 

08BOHS B.: ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCIENCES NQF: 8 76 53 129 10.6% 11.3% 10.9% 

08BOSH B Sc HONOURS (APPLIED BIOLOGY) NQF: 8 5 2 7 0.7% 0.4% 0.6% 

08BSHB B Sc HONOURS (BIOTECHNOLOGY) NQF: 8 5  5 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 

08BSHC B Sc HONOURS (APPLIED CHEMISTRY) NQF: 8 7 4 11 1.0% 0.9% 0.9% 

08BSHP B Sc.: HONOURS (APPLIED PHYSICS) NQF: 8 5 10 15 0.7% 2.1% 1.3% 

08BSMH B.SC.: HONS. APPLIED MATHEMATICS  NQF: 8 2 2 4 0.3% 0.4% 0.3% 

08BSSH B.SC.: HONS. APPLIED STATISTICS  NQF: 8   4 4 0.0% 0.9% 0.3% 

08PGHM P.G.DIPL: HEALTH INFO. SYS. MNGT  NQF: 8 8 3 11 1.1% 0.6% 0.9% 

09MOHS MASTER OF HEALTH SCIENCES  NQF: 9 26 7 33 3.6% 1.5% 2.8% 

09MSAM M.SC.: APPLIED MATHEMATICS  NQF: 9 1 2 3 0.1% 0.4% 0.3% 

09MSAS M.Sc.: APPLIED STATISTICS NQF: 9 5 5 10 0.7% 1.1% 0.8% 

50BBMS BACHELOR OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES NQF: 8 1 1 2 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 

Grand Total   716 468 1184 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 6.4.4: Enrolment by Qualification Name and Period of Study, 2020 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
PERIOD_OF_STUDY 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Total 

07BAMS B.SC.: APPLIED MATHS & STATISTICS NQF: 7 76 36 51  163 

07BHIS B.Sc.: HEALTH INFO. SYSTEMS MNGT. NQF: 7 33 33 40  106 

07BOMC BACHELOR OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE NQF:7 29 33 16  78 

07BOSC BACHELOR OF SCIENCE  NQF: 7 140 119 126  385 

08BMCH B.: EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE HONS  NQF: 8 3    3 

08BMLS B.: MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES NQF: 8 41 37 24 27 129 

08BOHN BACHELOR OF HUMAN NUTRITION NQF: 8 34 24 28  86 

08BOHS B.: ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCIENCES NQF: 8 35 32 33 29 129 

08BOSH B Sc HONOURS (APPLIED BIOLOGY) NQF: 8 7    7 

08BSHB B Sc HONOURS (BIOTECHNOLOGY) NQF: 8 5    5 

08BSHC B Sc HONOURS (APPLIED CHEMISTRY) NQF: 8 11    11 

08BSHP B Sc.: HONOURS (APPLIED PHYSICS) NQF: 8 15    15 

08BSMH B.SC.: HONS. APPLIED MATHEMATICS  NQF: 8 4    4 

08BSSH B.SC.: HONS. APPLIED STATISTICS  NQF: 8 4    4 

08PGHM P.G.DIPL: HEALTH INFO. SYS. MNGT  NQF: 8 11    11 

09MOHS MASTER OF HEALTH SCIENCES  NQF: 9 20 9 4  33 

09MSAM M.SC.: APPLIED MATHEMATICS  NQF: 9    3  3 

09MSAS M.Sc.: APPLIED STATISTICS NQF: 9 3 4 3  10 

50BBMS BACHELOR OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES NQF: 8     2 2 

Grand Total   471 327 328 58 1184 

 

6.5: Faculty of Human Sciences 

Table 6.5.1: Enrolment by Department and Sex, 2020 

Department Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Communication 640 265 905 58% 32% 47% 

Education and Languages 202 234 436 18% 28% 23% 

Social Sciences 263 329 592 24% 40% 31% 

Grand Total 1105 828 1933 100% 100% 100% 

 

Table 6.5.2: Enrolment by Offering Type and Sex, 2020 

Offering type 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Distance 303 208 511 27% 25% 26% 

Fulltime 344 184 528 31% 22% 27% 

Part-time 458 436 894 41% 53% 46% 

Grand Total 1105 828 1933 100% 100% 100% 
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Table 6.5.3 Enrolment by Qualification and Sex, 2020 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

04CVET CERT. IN VOCATIONAL ED. & TRAINING NQF:4 5 6 11 0.5% 0.7% 0.6% 

05HCVT HIGHER CERT.: VOC. EDU. & TRAIN. NQF: 5 4 6 10 0.4% 0.7% 0.5% 

06DTVM DIP: TVET MANAGEMENT  NQF: 6 26 31 57 2.4% 3.7% 2.9% 

06DTVT DIP: TVET TRAINER NQF: 6 114 140 254 10.3% 16.9% 13.1% 

06DVET DIP.: VOCATIONAL EDU & TRAIN MGMT NQF: 6 35 33 68 3.2% 4.0% 3.5% 

07BACJ B.: CRIMINAL JUSTICE IN POLICING NQF: 7 80 164 244 7.2% 19.8% 12.6% 

07BACO BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION  NQF: 7 248 81 329 22.4% 9.8% 17.0% 

07BAEN BACHELOR OF ENGLISH  NQF: 7 206 89 295 18.6% 10.7% 15.3% 

07BCJC B.: CRIMINAL JUSTICE IN COR. MGMT NQF: 7 20 43 63 1.8% 5.2% 3.3% 

07BJMT B.: JOURNALISM & MEDIA TECHNOLOGY NQF: 7 52 28 80 4.7% 3.4% 4.1% 

07BPMN BACHELOR OF PUBLIC MANAGEMENT  NQF: 7 123 91 214 11.1% 11.0% 11.1% 

08BCJH B.: CRIMINAL JUSTICE HONOURS NQF: 8 22 14 36 2.0% 1.7% 1.9% 

08BCOH BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION HONOURS NQF: 8 28 13 41 2.5% 1.6% 2.1% 

08BENH BACHELOR OF ENGLISH HONOURS NQF: 8 31 13 44 2.8% 1.6% 2.3% 

08BJMH B.: JOURN. & MEDIA TECH HONOURS  NQF: 8 9 4 13 0.8% 0.5% 0.7% 

08BPMH B.: PUBLIC MANAGEMENT HONOURS  NQF: 8 18 17 35 1.6% 2.1% 1.8% 

08PCHE PGC: HIGHER EDUCATION NQF: 8 18 18 36 1.6% 2.2% 1.9% 

09MEAL M.: ENGLISH & APPLIED LINGUISTICS NQF: 9 46 14 60 4.2% 1.7% 3.1% 

09MJMT MASTER: JOURNALISM & MEDIA TECH. NQF:   20 23 43 1.8% 2.8% 2.2% 

Grand Total   1105 828 1933 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 6.5.4: Enrolment by Qualification Name and Period of Study, 2020 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total 

04CVET CERT. IN VOCATIONAL ED. & TRAINING NQF:4 11   11 

05HCVT HIGHER CERT.: VOC. EDU. & TRAIN. NQF: 5   10  10 

06DTVM DIP: TVET MANAGEMENT  NQF: 6 57   57 

06DTVT DIP: TVET TRAINER NQF: 6 168 86  254 

06DVET DIP.: VOCATIONAL EDU & TRAIN MGMT NQF: 6    68 68 

07BACJ B.: CRIMINAL JUSTICE IN POLICING NQF: 7 103 56 85 244 

07BACO BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION  NQF: 7 145 89 95 329 

07BAEN BACHELOR OF ENGLISH  NQF: 7 139 85 71 295 

07BCJC B.: CRIMINAL JUSTICE IN COR. MGMT NQF: 7 42 8 13 63 

07BJMT B.: JOURNALISM & MEDIA TECHNOLOGY NQF: 7 31 26 23 80 

07BPMN BACHELOR OF PUBLIC MANAGEMENT  NQF: 7 72 48 94 214 

08BCJH B.: CRIMINAL JUSTICE HONOURS NQF: 8 36   36 

08BCOH BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION HONOURS NQF: 8 41   41 

08BENH BACHELOR OF ENGLISH HONOURS NQF: 8 44   44 

08BJMH B.: JOURN. & MEDIA TECH HONOURS  NQF: 8 13   13 

08BPMH B.: PUBLIC MANAGEMENT HONOURS  NQF: 8 31 4  35 

08PCHE PGC: HIGHER EDUCATION NQF: 8 3 33  36 

09MEAL M.: ENGLISH & APPLIED LINGUISTICS NQF: 9 40 20  60 

09MJMT MASTER: JOURNALISM & MEDIA TECH. NQF:   18 25  43 

Grand Total   994 490 449 1933 
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6.6: Faculty of Natural Resources & Spatial Sciences 

 

Table 6.6.1: Enrolment by Department and Sex, 2020 

Department Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Agric. & Natural Res. Sciences 136 178 314 29% 28% 28% 

Architectur & Spatial Planning 150 201 351 32% 31% 31% 

Geo-Spatial Sciences & Techno 63 111 174 13% 17% 16% 

Land and Property Sciences 125 155 280 26% 24% 25% 

Grand Total 474 645 1119 100% 100% 100% 

 

Table 6.6.2: Enrolment by Offering Type and Sex, 2020 

Offering Type 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Fulltime 470 645 1115 99.2% 100.0% 99.6% 

Part-time 4  4 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% 

Grand Total 474 645 1119 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 6.6.3: Enrolment by Qualification and Sex, 2020 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

06DGEM DIPLOMA IN GEOMATICS NQF: 6 4 16 20 0.8% 2.5% 1.8% 

06DGEO DIPLOMA IN GEOMATICS NQF: 6 4 13 17 0.8% 2.0% 1.5% 

06DLAD DIPLOMA IN LAND ADMINISTRATION  NQF: 6 3 14 17 0.6% 2.2% 1.5% 

06DPRS  DIPLOMA IN PROPERTY STUDIES NQF: 6 26 32 58 5.5% 5.0% 5.2% 

07BAGA B.SC.: AGRICULTURE NQF: 7 35 38 73 7.4% 5.9% 6.5% 

07BAGR BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURE NQF: 7 19 33 52 4.0% 5.1% 4.6% 

07BARC BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE 31 53 84 6.5% 8.2% 7.5% 

07BGEI B.: GEOINFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  NQF: 7 6 15 21 1.3% 2.3% 1.9% 

07BGEM BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS NQF: 7 5 17 22 1.1% 2.6% 2.0% 

07BGEO BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS NQF: 7 4 3 7 0.8% 0.5% 0.6% 

07BHOR BACHELOR OF HORTICULTURE 10 21 31 2.1% 3.3% 2.8% 

07BLAD BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION  NQF: 7 13 20 33 2.7% 3.1% 2.9% 

07BLAM BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION  NQF: 7 18 34 52 3.8% 5.3% 4.6% 

07BNRS BACHELOR OF NAT RES MGMT: NAT CONS NQF:7 10 14 24 2.1% 2.2% 2.1% 

07BNTC BACHELOR OF NAT RES MGMT: NAT CONS NQF:7 25 40 65 5.3% 6.2% 5.8% 

07BOQS BACHELOR OF QUANTITY SURVEYING NQF: 7 37 47 84 7.8% 7.3% 7.5% 

07BRAR B.: REGIONAL & RURAL DEVELOPMENT NQF: 7 19 29 48 4.0% 4.5% 4.3% 

07BTAR BACHELOR OF TOWN & REG. PLANNING 32 44 76 6.8% 6.8% 6.8% 

07GITB B.: GEOINFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  NQF: 7 22 32 54 4.6% 5.0% 4.8% 

08BAGH BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURE HONOURS NQF: 8 2  2 0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 

08BARH B.: ARCHITECTURE HONOURS NQF: 8 5 9 14 1.1% 1.4% 1.3% 

08BGEH BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS HONOURS  NQF: 8   6 6 0.0% 0.9% 0.5% 

08BHLA BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION HONOURS 4 6 10 0.8% 0.9% 0.9% 

08BHNC B. NAT. RES. MGMT HONS IN NAT CONS NQF:8 2  2 0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 

08BLAH BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION HONOURS 4 2 6 0.8% 0.3% 0.5% 

08BNRH B. NAT. RES. MGMT HONS IN NAT CONS NQF:8 5 9 14 1.1% 1.4% 1.3% 

08BOQH B. QUANTITY SURVEYING HONOURS NQF:8  11 4 15 2.3% 0.6% 1.3% 

08BPRS BACHELOR OF PROPERTY STUDIES NQF: 8 46 33 79 9.7% 5.1% 7.1% 

08BRDH BACHELOR OF REG. & RURAL DEV. HONS NQF:8 4 4 8 0.8% 0.6% 0.7% 

08BSAH B.SC.: AGRIC. HONS (AGRIB. MAN) NQF: 8 4 5 9 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 

08BURH B.: URB. & REG. PLANNING HONS.  NQF: 8 7 1 8 1.5% 0.2% 0.7% 

08GEOH BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS HONOURS  NQF: 8   1 1 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 

08HBGI BACHELOR OF GEOINFO. TECH. HONOURS NQF:8 4  4 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% 

08TRPH B.: TOWN & REG. PLANNING HONOURS  NQF: 8 1 1 2 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 

09MAGB MASTER OF AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 9 1 1 2 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 

09MAGM MASTER OF AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 9 2 4 6 0.4% 0.6% 0.5% 

09MARC MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE NQF: 9 3 9 12 0.6% 1.4% 1.1% 

09MGEO M.: GEOINF. SC. & EARTH OBSERV. NQF: 9 6 7 13 1.3% 1.1% 1.2% 

09MNRM MASTER OF NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT NQF: 9 12 8 20 2.5% 1.2% 1.8% 

09MNRT MASTER OF NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT NQF: 9 2 1 3 0.4% 0.2% 0.3% 

09MSPS MASTER OF SPATIAL SCIENCE  NQF: 9 8 1 9 1.7% 0.2% 0.8% 

10DNRS D.Phil.: NATURAL RESOURCE Sc. NQF: 10 7 4 11 1.5% 0.6% 1.0% 

10DPSS D.Phil.: SPATIAL SCIENCE NQF: 10 4 5 9 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 

27BPRS BACHELOR OF PROPERTY STUDIES HONS NQF: 8 6 7 13 1.3% 1.1% 1.2% 

27DPRS DIPLOMA IN PROPERTY STUDIES NQF: 6 1 2 3 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 

Grand Total   474 645 1119 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 6.6.4: Enrolment by Qualification Name and Period of Study, 2020 

Qualification Code Qualification Name 
Number 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Total 

06DGEM DIPLOMA IN GEOMATICS NQF: 6   11 9   20 

06DGEO DIPLOMA IN GEOMATICS NQF: 6 17    17 

06DLAD DIPLOMA IN LAND ADMINISTRATION  NQF: 6   17   17 

06DPRS  DIPLOMA IN PROPERTY STUDIES NQF: 6 25 33   58 

07BAGA B.SC.: AGRICULTURE NQF: 7 44 29   73 

07BAGR BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURE NQF: 7   1 51  52 

07BARC BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE 29 29 26  84 

07BGEI B.: GEOINFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  NQF: 7 21    21 

07BGEM BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS NQF: 7   10 12  22 

07BGEO BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS NQF: 7 6 1   7 

07BHOR BACHELOR OF HORTICULTURE 24 7   31 

07BLAD BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION  NQF: 7   4 29  33 

07BLAM BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION  NQF: 7 40 9 3  52 

07BNRS BACHELOR OF NAT RES MGMT: NAT CONS NQF:7 23  1  24 

07BNTC BACHELOR OF NAT RES MGMT: NAT CONS NQF:7   24 41  65 

07BOQS BACHELOR OF QUANTITY SURVEYING NQF: 7 31 32 21  84 

07BRAR B.: REGIONAL & RURAL DEVELOPMENT NQF: 7 24 11 13  48 

07BTAR BACHELOR OF TOWN & REG. PLANNING 25 28 23  76 

07GITB B.: GEOINFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  NQF: 7 1 17 36  54 

08BAGH BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURE HONOURS NQF: 8 2    2 

08BARH B.: ARCHITECTURE HONOURS NQF: 8 14    14 

08BGEH BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS HONOURS  NQF: 8 6    6 

08BHLA BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION HONOURS 10    10 

08BHNC B. NAT. RES. MGMT HONS IN NAT CONS NQF:8 2    2 

08BLAH BACHELOR OF LAND ADMINISTRATION HONOURS 6    6 

08BNRH B. NAT. RES. MGMT HONS IN NAT CONS NQF:8 14    14 

08BOQH B. QUANTITY SURVEYING HONOURS NQF:8  15    15 

08BPRS BACHELOR OF PROPERTY STUDIES NQF: 8 24 22 19 14 79 

08BRDH BACHELOR OF REG. & RURAL DEV. HONS NQF:8 8    8 

08BSAH B.SC.: AGRIC. HONS (AGRIB. MAN) NQF: 8 9    9 

08BURH B.: URB. & REG. PLANNING HONS.  NQF: 8 8    8 

08GEOH BACHELOR OF GEOMATICS HONOURS  NQF: 8 1    1 

08HBGI BACHELOR OF GEOINFO. TECH. HONOURS NQF:8 4    4 

08TRPH B.: TOWN & REG. PLANNING HONOURS  NQF: 8 2    2 

09MAGB MASTER OF AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 9 2    2 

09MAGM MASTER OF AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 9   6   6 

09MARC MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE NQF: 9 10 2   12 

09MGEO M.: GEOINF. SC. & EARTH OBSERV. NQF: 9 2 11   13 

09MNRM MASTER OF NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT NQF: 9 8 12   20 

09MNRT MASTER OF NATURAL RESOURCES MGMT NQF: 9 2 1   3 

09MSPS MASTER OF SPATIAL SCIENCE  NQF: 9 5 4   9 

10DNRS D.Phil.: NATURAL RESOURCE Sc. NQF: 10 6 4 1  11 

10DPSS D.Phil.: SPATIAL SCIENCE NQF: 10 5  4  9 

27BPRS BACHELOR OF PROPERTY STUDIES HONS NQF: 8 2  1 10 13 

27DPRS DIPLOMA IN PROPERTY STUDIES NQF: 6 1  2  3 

Grand Total   478 325 292 24 1119 
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7. CENTRE OF OPEN AND LIFE LONG LEARNING (COLL) 

Table 7.1: Enrolment by Distance Centre and Sex, 2020 

Centre Name 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Gobabis 27 15 42 2% 2% 2% 

Katima 22 29 51 2% 4% 2% 

Keetmanshoop 45 26 71 3% 3% 3% 

Ongwediva 112 63 175 9% 8% 8% 

Opuwo 3 7 10 0% 1% 0% 

Outapi 23 22 45 2% 3% 2% 

Rundu 45 40 85 3% 5% 4% 

Tsumeb 42 39 81 3% 5% 4% 

Walvis Bay 172 120 292 13% 15% 14% 

Windhoek 742 401 1143 57% 50% 55% 

Otjiwarongo 63 38 101 5% 5% 5% 

Grand Total 1296 800 2096 100% 100% 100% 

 

Table 7.2: Enrolment by Qualification Type and Sex, 2020 

Qualification Type  
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Honours Degree 220 65 285 17.0% 8.1% 13.6% 

Bachelor Degree 956 615 1571 73.8% 76.9% 75.0% 

Diploma 108 102 210 8.3% 12.8% 10.0% 

Certificate 9 12 21 0.7% 1.5% 1.0% 

Introductory Courses 1 6 7 0.1% 0.8% 0.3% 

Non-Degree Purpose 2  2 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 

Grand Total 1296 800 2096 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



27  

 

Table 7.3: Enrolment by Distance Center, Sex and Period of Study, 2020 

Centre Name 
Number 

GENDER Year 0 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Total 

Gobabis Female   14 4 9   27 

  Male   5 6 4  15 

Gobabis Total     19 10 13   42 

Katima Female   5 4 12 1 22 

  Male   12 4 13  29 

Katima Total  
  17 8 25 1 51 

Keetmans Female   28 7 10   45 

  Male   17 3 5 1 26 

Keetmans Total     45 10 15 1 71 

Ongwediva Female   54 17 37 4 112 

  Male   32 13 18  63 

Ongwediva Total  
  86 30 55 4 175 

Opuwo Female   2 1     3 

  Male   2 2 3  7 

Opuwo Total     4 3 3   10 

Outapi Female   13 6 4  23 

  Male   10 4 7 1 22 

Outapi Total    23 10 11 1 45 

Rundu Female   26 8 10 1 45 

  Male   25 7 8  40 

Rundu Total     51 15 18 1 85 

Tsumeb Female   24 6 11 1 42 

  Male   18 9 11 1 39 

Tsumeb Total    42 15 22 2 81 

Walvis Female 1 79 36 54 2 172 

  Male 6 47 31 35 1 120 

Walvis Total   7 126 67 89 3 292 

Windhoek Female   306 153 266 17 742 

  Male   171 79 150 1 401 

Windhoek Total  
  477 232 416 18 1143 

Otjiwarongo Female   33 14 14 2 63 

  Male   20 6 11 1 38 

Otjiwarongo Total     53 20 25 3 101 

Grand Total   7 943 420 692 34 2096 
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Table 7.4: Enrolment by Faculty, Qualification Name and Sex, 2020 

Faculty Name Qualification Code Qualification Name 

Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

ENGINEERING 04STEM INTRO. TO SC, TECH, ENGINEERING & MATHS. 
1 6 7 0.1% 0.8% 0.3% 

HUMAN SCIENCES 

04CVET CERT. IN VOCATIONAL ED. & TRAINING NQF:4 
5 6 11 0.4% 0.8% 0.5% 

05HCVT HIGHER CERT.: VOC. EDU. & TRAIN. NQF: 5 
4 6 10 0.3% 0.8% 0.5% 

06DTVM DIP: TVET MANAGEMENT  NQF: 6 
12 11 23 0.9% 1.4% 1.1% 

06DTVT DIP: TVET TRAINER NQF: 6 
70 73 143 5.4% 9.1% 6.8% 

06DVET DIP.: VOCATIONAL EDU & TRAIN MGMT NQF: 6 
26 18 44 2.0% 2.3% 2.1% 

07BACO BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION  NQF: 7 
86 27 113 6.6% 3.4% 5.4% 

07BAEN BACHELOR OF ENGLISH  NQF: 7 
39 24 63 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 

07BPMN BACHELOR OF PUBLIC MANAGEMENT  NQF: 7 
44 36 80 3.4% 4.5% 3.8% 

08BENH BACHELOR OF ENGLISH HONOURS NQF: 8 
17 7 24 1.3% 0.9% 1.1% 

MANAGEMENT SCIENCES 

07BBIA B.: BUSINESS & INFORMATION ADMIN NQF: 7 
57 6 63 4.4% 0.8% 3.0% 

07BBMA BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 
68 24 92 5.2% 3.0% 4.4% 

07BBMN BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF:7 
106 57 163 8.2% 7.1% 7.8% 

07BECO BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS NQF: 7 
48 59 107 3.7% 7.4% 5.1% 

07BLSC B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT NQF: 7 
69 94 163 5.3% 11.8% 7.8% 

07BLSM B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT NQF: 7 
16 16 32 1.2% 2.0% 1.5% 

07BMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING NQF: 7 
25 12 37 1.9% 1.5% 1.8% 

07BOAC BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING NQF: 7 
198 102 300 15.3% 12.8% 14.3% 

07BOMT B.: OFFICE MANAGEMENT & TECH. NQF: 7 
22 1 23 1.7% 0.1% 1.1% 

07BOSM BACHELOR OF SPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 
3 3 6 0.2% 0.4% 0.3% 

07BTRA BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 
16 55 71 1.2% 6.9% 3.4% 

07BTRM BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 
3 21 24 0.2% 2.6% 1.1% 

07HRMB BACHELOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES MGMT NQF: 7 
113 57 170 8.7% 7.1% 8.1% 

07MARB BACHELOR OF MARKETING NQF: 7 
27 16 43 2.1% 2.0% 2.1% 

08BBMH B.: BUSINESS MANAGEMENT HONOURS NQF: 8 
114 35 149 8.8% 4.4% 7.1% 

08HHRM BACHELOR OF HUMAN RES. MGMT. HON  NQF: 8 
61 12 73 4.7% 1.5% 3.5% 

08HMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING HONOURS NQF: 8 
27 11 38 2.1% 1.4% 1.8% 

08LSCH B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT HON. 
1  1 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 

21BBAD BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
14 5 19 1.1% 0.6% 0.9% 

27BHMN BACHELOR OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 
2   2 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 999NDP NON DEGREE PURPOSES 
2   2 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 

Grand Total     
1296 800 2096 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 7.5: Enrolment by Faculty, Qualification Name and Period of Study, 2020 

Faculty Name Qualification Code Qualification Name 

Number 

Year 0 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Total 

ENGINEERING 04STEM INTRO. TO SC, TECH, ENGINEERING & MATHS. 
7         7 

HUMAN SCIENCES 
04CVET CERT. IN VOCATIONAL ED. & TRAINING NQF:4 

  11       11 

05HCVT HIGHER CERT.: VOC. EDU. & TRAIN. NQF: 5 
   10   10 

06DTVM DIP: TVET MANAGEMENT  NQF: 6 
  23    23 

06DTVT DIP: TVET TRAINER NQF: 6 
  98 45   143 

06DVET DIP.: VOCATIONAL EDU & TRAIN MGMT NQF: 6 
    44  44 

07BACO BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION  NQF: 7 
  48 24 41  113 

07BAEN BACHELOR OF ENGLISH  NQF: 7 
  31 11 21  63 

07BPMN BACHELOR OF PUBLIC MANAGEMENT  NQF: 7 
  25 16 39  80 

08BENH BACHELOR OF ENGLISH HONOURS NQF: 8 
  24       24 

MANAGEMENT SCIENCES 
07BBIA B.: BUSINESS & INFORMATION ADMIN NQF: 7 

  27 12 24  63 

07BBMA BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 
  5  74 13 92 

07BBMN BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT NQF:7 
  88 75   163 

07BECO BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS NQF: 7 
  27 16 64  107 

07BLSC B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT NQF: 7 
  78 42 43  163 

07BLSM B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT NQF: 7 
    32  32 

07BMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING NQF: 7 
    37  37 

07BOAC BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING NQF: 7 
  113 82 105  300 

07BOMT B.: OFFICE MANAGEMENT & TECH. NQF: 7 
   1 22  23 

07BOSM BACHELOR OF SPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 
  3 2 1  6 

07BTRA BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 
  26 26 19  71 

07BTRM BACHELOR OF TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT NQF: 7 
    24  24 

07HRMB BACHELOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES MGMT NQF: 7 
  44 35 91  170 

07MARB BACHELOR OF MARKETING NQF: 7 
  20 14 9  43 

08BBMH B.: BUSINESS MANAGEMENT HONOURS NQF: 8 
  138 9  2 149 

08HHRM BACHELOR OF HUMAN RES. MGMT. HON  NQF: 8 
  73    73 

08HMAR BACHELOR OF MARKETING HONOURS NQF: 8 
  38    38 

08LSCH B.: LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MGMT HON. 
  1    1 

21BBAD BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
    2 17 19 

27BHMN BACHELOR OF HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 
     2 2 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 999NDP NON DEGREE PURPOSES 
  2       2 

Grand Total     
7 943 420 692 34 2096 
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8. SHORT COURSES AND EXTERNAL QUALIFICATIONS 

Table 8.1: Enrolment by Other Qualification, Qualification Name and Sex, 2020 

Other Qualification Qualification Name 
Number 

Female Male Total 

External Qualification ADV. DIPL.: LOGISTICS & TRANSPORT L 6 UK 1 1 2 

B.COM INTERNATIONAL SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEM 11 23 34 

L5: DIP.: STRATEGIC SUPPLY CHAIN (B) 1 3 4 

L5: DIP.: SUPPLY CHAIN & PROCUREMENT (B) 2 2 4 

L5: DIP: PUB. SEC. SUP. CHAIN & PROC (B) 6 1 7 

L5: LOGISTICS & TRANSPORT OPERATIONS (B) 27 40 67 

LEV. 3: LOGISTICS & TRANSPORT OPER. (B) 8 27 35 

External Qualification Total   56 97 153 

Short Courses  BASIC SKILLS CHEF'S CERTIFICATE 14 8 22 

BASIC SKILLS COOKERY COURSES 13 4 17 

SHORT COURSES - AFRIKAANS 2  2 

SHORT COURSES - ENGLISH 9 14 23 

Short Courses  Total   38 26 64 

Grand Total   94 123 217 
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